900228811 07/19/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perrigo Florida, Inc.	FORMERLY Unico Holdings, Inc.	07/16/2012	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medline Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Medline Place	
City:	Mundelein	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60026	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3348280	
Registration Number:	3844969	FRESH & PURE
Registration Number:	2876820	PRE-FORMS
Registration Number:	3449584	PURE & GENTLE
Registration Number:	3268358	SWEET LOVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312 554-8000

Email: jmarvel@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Janet A. Marvel

Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5000 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00786-000-00001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004825 FRAME: 0697

\$140.00 3348280

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet Marvel
Signature:	/Janet Marvel/
Date:	07/19/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=PERRIGOMEDLINE#page1.tif source=PERRIGOMEDLINE#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004825 FRAME: 0698

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Trademark Assignment") is entered into as of July 16, 2012 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Perrigo Florida, Inc. (f/k/a Unico Holdings, Inc.) ("Assignor"), and Medline Industries, Inc. ("Assignee"). This Assignment is made pursuant to and in connection with the transfer of the Purchased Assets to Assignee pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated July 16, 2012 (the "Purchase Agreement"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Agreement have the meanings ascribed to them in the Purchase Agreement.

Assignor is the owner of the trademarks identified in the table below (collectively, the "Marks");

TITLE	STATUS	DATE FILED	APPLICATION No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
BOTTLE DESIGN	Registered	14-Feb-06	78814425	3348280	12/4/2007
FRESH & PURE	Registered	5-Feb-10	77929310	3844969	9/7/2010
PRE-FORMS	Registered	11-Sep-03	76543967	2876820	8/24/2004
PURE & GENTLE	Registered	12-Sep-06	78972070	3449584	6/17/2008
SWEET LOVE	Registered	12-Sep-06	78972087	3268358	7/24/2007

In accordance with the Purchase Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignce all rights it has in the Marks, together with all related common law rights and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

※ ※ ※

This Trademark Assignment has been executed by the parties as of the date first set forth above.

PERRIGO FLORIDA, INC.
By Jh J. The
John T. Hendrielson Its Executive View President
MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, INC.
Ву
Its

8444718

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Trademark Assignment") is entered into as of July 16, 2012 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Perrigo Florida, Inc. (f/k/a Unico Holdings, Inc.) ("Assignor"), and Medline Industries, Inc. ("Assignee"). This Assignment is made pursuant to and in connection with the transfer of the Purchased Assets to Assignee pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated July 16, 2012 (the "Purchase Agreement"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Agreement have the meanings ascribed to them in the Purchase Agreement.

Assignor is the owner of the trademarks identified in the table below (collectively, the "Marks");

TITLE	STATUS	DATE FILED	APPLICATION No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
BOTTLE DESIGN	Registered	14-Feb-06	78814425	3348280	12/4/2007
FRESH & PURE	Registered	5-Feb-10	77929310	3844969	9/7/2010
PRE-FORMS	Registered	11-Sep-03	76543967	2876820	8/24/2004
PURE & GENTLE	Registered	12-Sep-06	78972070	3449584	6/17/2008
SWEET LOVE	Registered	12-Sep-06	78972087	3268358	7/24/2007

In accordance with the Purchase Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all rights it has in the Marks, together with all related common law rights and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

* * *

This Trademark Assignment has been executed by the parties as of the date first set forth above.

PERRIGO FLORIDA, INC.
Ву
Its
MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, INC.
ву
Ite Colla enal Casa Sel

8444718

RECORDED: 07/19/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004825 FRAME: 0700